
S.No 

I. 

3 

2 

5 

3. 

4 

9 

6 

7 

10. 

Copy to: 

METHODIST 
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
(AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION) 
(Approved by AICTE, New Delbi, Affiliated to Osmania University) 
Accredited by NBA and NAAC with A+ Grade 

Commencement of Class work 

CIE (Internal Test)-l 

Summer Vacation 

(For the Academic Year 2022-23) 
MBA-IV Semester 

5. A.O. 

ALMANAC - Autonomous 

Details 

Display of CIE-l marks on or before 

CIE (Internal Test)-ll 

Last day of instruction 

Dean - Academics 

Display of CIE-ll marks on or before 

Display of total CIE and Submission of 
Attendance to the Examination cell 

1. The Director. 

Preparation and Project Viva 

2. Dean Exams. 

Commencement of Theory Examinations 

Commencement of next Academic Year 
2023-24, I Semester 

All HoD's - for circulation. 

NETHODIS 

81DS 
4. Dean- Q&A / Dean -Exams / Dean - R&D. 

METHODIST 
Co. 

YDERASAD 

13-03-2023 

Date of Commencement 

03/05/2023 to 06/0S/2023 

08/05/2023 to 04/06/2023 

10/05/2023 

31/07/2023 

OF IGIWEERM 

25/07/2023 to 28/07/2023 

3|/07/2023 

College Code: 1607 

04/08/2023 

Dt: 08-03-2023 

14/08/2023 

31/07/2023 to ||/08/2023 

04/09/2023 

Pripcipal PRINCIPAL 
METHOOIST COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH 

King Koti Road, Abids, Hyderabad 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

