

## METHODIST COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION)
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Osmania University)
Accredited by NBA and NAAC with A+ Grade

College Code: 1607

Dt: 08-03-2023

## ALMANAC – Autonomous (For the Academic Year 2022-23) MBA-IV Semester

S.No	Details	Date of Commencement
1.	Commencement of Class work	13-03-2023
2.	CIE (Internal Test)-I	03/05/2023 to 06/05/2023
3.	Summer Vacation	08/05/2023 to 04/06/2023
4.	Display of CIE-I marks on or before	10/05/2023
5.	CIE (Internal Test)-II	25/07/2023 to 28/07/2023
6.	Last day of instruction	31/07/2023
7.	Display of CIE-II marks on or before	31/07/2023
8.	Display of total CIE and Submission of Attendance to the Examination cell	04/08/2023
9.	Preparation and Project Viva	31/07/2023 to 11/08/2023
10.	Commencement of Theory Examinations	14/08/2023
11.	Commencement of next Academic Year 2023-24, I Semester	04/09/2023

Dean - Academics

## Copy to:

- I. The Director.
- 2. Dean Exams.
- 3. All HoD's for circulation.
- 4. Dean-Q&A / Dean-Exams / Dean-R&D.
- 5. A.O.



